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Dukes, Ateja

From: Dukes, Ateja

Sent:  Monday, October 11, 2010 4:27 PM
To: ‘shersh@austin.rr.com’

Cc: Potter, David

Subject: Public Information Request

October 11, 2010

Re: Public Information Request
Dear Mr. Hersh:

This letter is in response to your public information request to the City of Austin, received in our office on
September 27, 2010. You requested the following:

“The backup to this week's AHFC Agenda indicated that S.M.A.R.T. Housing production for 2010-2011
will be 700 completed units. Pursuant to the Texas Open Records Act, I ask for the following projections
for 2010-2011:

1. Mueller homeownership completed

2. Mueller rental completed

3. UNO completed

4. AHFC RHDA completed

-

5. AHFC assisted homeownetship completed
Also, how many UNO completed to date? At 80% MFI; 65% MFI; 50% MFI?”

The City of Austin has reviewed its files and has located the information responsive to your request. Please
see the information listed below.

—_

. Mueller homeownership completed

Response: The Action Plan estimates 85 homeownership units for completion.
. Mueller rental completed 200

Response: The Action Plan estimates 200 rental units for completion.
. UNO completed

Response: The Action Plan estimates 20 UNO units for completion.
4. AHFC RHDA completed

Response: The Action Plan estimates 216 RHDA units for completion.

5. AHFC assisted homeownership completed
Response: The Action Plan estimates 50 ownership units for completion.
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Also, how many UNO completed to date?
Response: 2805
At 80% MFI: Response: 279
65% MFI: Response: 10
50% MFI: Response: 34

If you have any questions or wish to discuss this further, vou may contact me at 512-974-3170 or via e-mail

10/12/2010
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at Ateja.dukes(@cl.austin.tx.us.

Sincerely

Ateja Dukes, Neighborhood Liatson

Neighborhood Housing & Community Development

City of Austin
512/974-3170
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